
GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS
Chairman, procurement Committee, Chief Engineer's office, Road Development Authority, Trincomalee hereby invites
sealed QUotation from eligible and qualified bidders for the procurement of work as described below.

Separate bid forrns rvill be issued for all items. Interested bidders should submit bids for each item.

l-'l

Contract No Contract Name
Constru

ction
period

Engineer's
estimate(includin
g Contingencies

&excluding
vAT)

/Rs.Mn

ITCAD
Registr
ation
Grade

Amount of
bid security

(RS)

RDA/DMM/EP/CE(Ty
RMTF/2024I15

Improvement of Con3truction of Buildup Drain at
Trincomalee-Pulmoddai Road (0+900 - 1+000)
RHS

60
Calendar

Dav
3.25

C7 &C8
Only

40,000.00

RDA/DMM/EP/CE(Ty
RMTFl2024l16

Improvement of Construction of Buildup Drain at
Trincomalee-Pulmoddai Road (4+100 - 4+300)
LHS

60
Calendar

Dav
2.25

C7 &C8
Only

40,000.00

RDA/DMM/EP/CE(TY
RMTFl2024t17

Improvement of Construction of Buildup Drain at
Trincomalee-Pulmoddai Road (4+400 - 4+500)
RHS

60
Calendar

Dav
1.62

C7 &C8
Only

20,000.00

RDA/DMMi EP/CE(Ty
RMTFl2024l18

Improvement of Construction of Buildup Drain.at
Trincomalee-Pulmoddai Road (54+000-55+000)
km tRHS)

60
Calendar

Dav
5.70

C6&C7
Only

70,000.00

RDA/DMM/EP/CE(TY
RMTFl2A24l19

Parapet Wall at Ambepussa Kurunagela
Trincomalee Road (196+790-196.900) km (RHS)

60
Calendai

Dav
1.62

C7&C8
Only

20,000.00

RDA/DMM/EP/CE(Ty
RMTF12024120

Construction of Casting Cover Slab in Trincomalee 60
Calendar

Dav
4.03

C7 &C8
Only

50,000.00

1. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive bidding procedure. A 5%o preference will.be given for
Bidders who are registered within the Eastern Province.

2. Successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted or rejected due to any other rbason from any Government
orgdnization and 

thould 
have CIDA registration as mentioned above.

3. . Complete set of bidding document in English langu4ge shall be purchased by interedt bidder on submission of a
written request to the Chief Engineer, Road development Authority, Trincomalee Tel: 026-2222976 from
03.06.2024to 14.06.2024 dving 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.4,000.00
(Exclusive of Tax) for each contract.

' 4. Bid shall be delivered in duplicate to the following address "Chief Engineer, Chief Engineer's office. Road
Development Authority, Trincomalee" on or before 10.00 hrs on 18.06.2024. Offer shall be marked on the top left-
hand corner of the envelop, the project name and the contJact number. Late bids will be rejected

5. Bid will be opened immediately after closing, in the presence of bidder's representative who choose to attend.

6. Bid seourity can be a bid bond issued by accepted bank for this purpose. Bid bond shall be valid for 91 day starting
from 13.06.2024.

7. The pre-bid meeting will be held at 10.00 hrs on 01.06.2024 atthe Chief Engineer's office, Trincomalee.

The chairman
Regionalprocarementcommittee. {RL-
C-h i ef Engi n e er's Offi c e
Road Development Authority Chief Enpineer


